contain margin calls.  The Group does not hedge account for these instruments as at balance date.

During the year, the Group delivered 10,814 ounces of gold into forward sales contracts at an average price
of US$1,244 per ounce.

During the year, the Group sold gold call options that generated a net premium of US$59,800.

There were no gold derivative contracts outstanding as at balance date.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

DRAGON MINING LIMITED
For the YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

 69

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

28 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(h) Sensitivity Analysis
The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to interest rate
risk, foreign exchange risk and gold price risk. Had the relevant variables, as illustrated in the tables, moved,
with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as shown. The
analysis has been performed on the same basis for 2010 and 2009.

31 December 2010
Interest Rate

Risk
Interest Rate

Risk
Foreign

Exchange Risk
Foreign

Exchange Risk
  -1% +1% -10% +10%
  Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity
  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets Note

Cash and cash equivalents i (235) (235) 235 235 293 293 (240) (240)

Trade receivables ii - - - - 679 679 (556) (556)

Receivables from associate iii (13) (13) 13 13 - - - -

Receivables/loans from controlled
entities iv

- - - - 5,928 5,928 (4,850) (4,850)

Environmental bonds v (41) (41) 41 41 - - - -

Financial liabilities  - - - - - - - -

Total increase/(decrease)  (289) (289) 289 289 6,900 6,900 (5,646) (5,646)

i. Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call at floating and short-term fixed interest rates.
ii. Trade receivables include A$0.04m of gold bullion and A$6.1m of gold concentrate receivables denominated in

USD.
iii. Receivables from associate are denominated in AUD and are at floating interest rates.
iv. Intercompany loans are denominated in AUD, SEK and euros. Though these loans are eliminated upon

consolidation, changes in the value of the loans due to movements in exchange rates will have an effect on the
consolidated result, since in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards, exchange gains or losses on